TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
ABN AMRO Bank N.V.		I11/20/2009 I	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABN AMRO II N.V.
Street Address:	Gustav Mahlerlaan 10
City:	1082 PP Amsterdam
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2995428	ABN AMRO APARTMENT LENDING
Registration Number:	2915682	ABN AMRO MORTGAGE
Registration Number:	2406674	ABN AMRO PRIVATE EQUITY
Registration Number:	3334382	WORLDCITIZEN BANKING

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)813-5901

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-813-5900

Email: jweiss@frosszelnick.com

Correspondent Name: David Ehrlich

Address Line 1: 866 United Nations Plaza

Address Line 2: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: AANV 0907929

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

900149667 TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0069

2995428

ICH \$115.00

l	
Name:	
Address Line 1:	
Address Line 2:	
Address Line 3:	
Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Ehrlich
Signature:	/joanna weiss/
Date:	12/10/2009
source=Assignment Deed - ABN AMRO BA	NK N.V. to ABN AMRO II N.V. (F0552951)#page1.tif NK N.V. to ABN AMRO II N.V. (F0552951)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0070

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THE UNDERSIGNED

 ABN AMRO Bank N.V., a company with limited liability, duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, whose corporate seat is located at Gustav Mahlerlaan 10, 1082 PP Amsterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor",

And

 ABN AMRO II N.V., a company with limited liability, duly organised and existing under the laws of The Netherlands, whose corporate seat is located at Gustav Mahlerlaan 10, 1082 PP Amsterdam, The Netherlands, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee".

collectively also referred to as "Parties"

WHEREAS

- A.. Assignor is the owner of the United States of America trademark rights in Annex I to this Agreement, hereinafter referred to as the "Trade Marks".
- B. Assignor has agreed to sell the Trade Marks to the Assignee pursuant to which Assignor now wishes to assign the Trade Marks by this agreement.

NOW HEREBY AGREE AS FOLLOWS:

1. ASSIGNMENT

- 1.1 Assignor hereby assigns the Trade Marks listed including all related rights and goodwill to Assignee and Assignee accepts the assignment of same immediately and without limitation.
- Assignor shall, at first request of Assignce, perform all further acts Assignee deems necessary to execute and/or record the assignment of the Trade Marks in the trademark registers.

50082245 M 2234858 / 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0071 This Agreement has been signed by authorised representatives of the Parties, in 3 (three) identical copies, on the date mentioned below.

For and on behalf of

ABN AMRO Bank N.V.

Name: B.S.P.M. van Vondelen

Title: Trademark Attorney

Place: Amsterdam

Date: 20/11/2001)

Name: C.S. Meijs-Fain

Title: Trademark Attorney

Place: Amsterdam

Date: 20 - 11 - 22007

For and on behalf of

ABN AMRO II N.V.

Name: B.S.P.M. van Vondelen

Title: Trademark Attorney

Place: Amsterdam

Date: 20/11/2009

Name: C.S. Meijs-Fain

Title: Trademark Attorney

Place: Amsterdam

Date: 22 11-2009

Annex I

United States of America					
Mark	Owner	Appl. no.	Reg. no.	Reg.	Classes
ABN AMRO APART- MENT LENDING	ABN Amro Bank N.V.	75/523099	2995428	13-09- 2005	36
ABN AMRO MORT- GAGE	ABN Amro Bank N.V.	76/529729	2915682	04-01- 2005	36
ABN AMRO PRI- VATE EQUITY	ABN Amro Bank N.V.	75/417940	2406674	21-11- 2000	36
WORLD CITIZEN	ABN Amro Bank N.V.	78/147978	3334382	13-11- 2007	36

50082245 M 2234858 / 2

RECORDED: 12/10/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004112 FRAME: 0073